
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017273-2024 

Contract

Children and Young People Prevention and Treatment
Service

West Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017273

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041acf  

Published 4 June 2024, 12:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Northamptonshire Council

ONE ANGEL SQUARE,ANGEL STREET

NORTHAMPTON

NN11ED

Email

procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017273-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017273-2024
mailto:procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People Prevention and Treatment Service

Reference number

WNC00000310 Open Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To deliver a Children and Young People's Drug and Alcohol Prevention and Treatment
Service across Northamptonshire, with integrated offer which embeds support for young
people inContact with the Youth Offending Service, which provides the right support, at the
right time, in the right place, by the right person so children, young people and families can
thrive.

The Authority is utilising an electronic tendering tool to manage this procurement process.
All documents and communications issued by the Authority's Procurement Team will be sent
via the Authority's e-Procurement portal provided by In-Tend. To be able to participate in this
tender you would need to register on our electronic tendering portal and express an interest
to be able to download the documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £760,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To deliver a Children and Young People's Drug and Alcohol Prevention and Treatment
Service across Northamptonshire, with integrated offer which embeds support for young
people inContact with the Youth Offending Service, which provides the right support, at the
right time, in the right place, by the right person so children, young people and families can
thrive.

The Authority is utilising an electronic tendering tool to manage this procurement process.
All documents and communications issued by the Authority's Procurement Team will be sent
via the Authority's e-Procurement portal provided by In-Tend. To be able to participate in this
tender you would need to register on our electronic tendering portal and express an interest
to be able to download the documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034085

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Children and Young People Prevention and Treatment Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/034085-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aquarius Action Projects

236 Bristol Road

Birmingham

B5 7SL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

0242700

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £760,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £760,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Northamptonshire Council

NOrthampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T03:15:15+0100
	TCPDF




